Connection Details
43mm
57mm
ø22mm
22mm A/F
Pin 3
No Connection
Pin 2

AC acceleration output via M12 Connector
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
H
Product Prefix
 HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
150I - Premium Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
1 5 0 I X X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
A   - Australia (Group I)
G   - SGS (US/Canada Approval)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
T    -Temperature
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
02 - Braided
07 - Silicon
08 - Flame Retardant
50 - 2 Pin MS
52 - 3 Pin MS
54 - M12
Mounting Threads
01 - ¼-28” UNF Female
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
05 - Quick Fit Female
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
We reserve the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice
TS900.6
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)
      ±250g     33kHz     (1,980kcpm)
      ±160g     32kHz     (1,920kcpm)
      ±80g     30kHz     (1,800kcpm)
      ±32g     28kHz     (1,680kcpm)
      ±16g     26kHz     (1,560kcpm)500   - 500mV/g
Certified Temperature Range
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EI M 1
Ex ia I Ma
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EII 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6..T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIB T110ºC..T145ºC Da
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
Certificate details: Group I
Certificate details: Group II and III
500V Isolation
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Gas)

Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Gas)
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
H
Product Prefix
 HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
150I - Premium Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
1 5 0 I X	 X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
A   - Australia (Group I)
G   - SGS (US/Canada Approval)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
Mounting Threads
01 - ¼-28” UNF Female
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
05 - Quick Fit Female
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIB T110°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIB T145°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +92°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T135ºC Da
Terminal Parameters Connector Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W
Ci = 1.2nF
Li= 0
Ex ia I Ma (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Mining)
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
02 - Braided
07 - Silicon
08 - Flame Retardant
50 - 2 Pin MS
52 - 3 Pin MS
54 - M12
IECEx ExTC 18.0032X
Ex ia I Ma
(-55ºC< Ta<+104ºC)
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)
      ±250g     33kHz     (1,980kcpm)
      ±160g     32kHz     (1,920kcpm)
      ±80g     30kHz     (1,800kcpm)
      ±32g     28kHz     (1,680kcpm)
      ±16g     26kHz     (1,560kcpm)500   - 500mV/g
Maximum Cable Length See website www.hansfordsensors.com
Australian Approval Group I
Standards Applied to Product EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
 IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
IEC 60079-11 Edition 6 2011
M06-083-A Overbraided Cable
M06-084-A PUR Cable

08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
How To Order
HS-150I Premium Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
AC acceleration output via PUR cable
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
We reserve the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice
TS898.6
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)
      ±250g     33kHz     (1,980kcpm)
      ±160g     32kHz     (1,920kcpm)
      ±80g     30kHz     (1,800kcpm)
      ±32g     28kHz     (1,680kcpm)
      ±16g     26kHz     (1,560kcpm)500   - 500mV/g
Certified Temperature Range
Barrier
Up to 92 metres
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EI M 1
Ex ia I Ma
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EII 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6..T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T110ºC..T145ºC Da
Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W
Ci = 5.0nF
Li= 7.2μH
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
Sensor Maximum Cable Length
Certificate details: Group I
Certificate details: Group II and III
Terminal Parameters 10m of cable
500V Isolation
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Gas)
1 x Pepperl + Fuchs Galvanic Isolator
KFD2-VR4-Ex1.26 (BAS02ATEX7206)
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7728+ (BAS01ATEX7217)
or Pepperl + Fuchs Zener Barrier
Z728 (BAS01ATEX7005) or any other barrier that
conforms with the terminal parameters
Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W
Ci = 35.9nF
Li= 66μH
Terminal Parameters 92m of cable
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIC T110°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T145°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +92°C) (Dust)
Standards Applied to Product EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
 IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
IEC 60079-11 Edition 6 2011
Ex ia I Ma (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Mining)
IECEx ExTC 18.0032X

conforms with the terminal parameters
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
H
Product Prefix
 HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
150I - Premium Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
1 5 0 I X	 X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
A   - Australia (Group I)
G   - SGS (US/Canada Approval)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
Mounting Threads
01 - ¼-28” UNF Female
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
05 - Quick Fit Female
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W
Ci = 35.9nF
Li= 66μH
Terminal Parameters 92m of cable
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIC T110°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +57°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T145°C Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +92°C) (Dust)
Standards Applied to Product EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
 IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
IEC 60079-11 Edition 6 2011
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
02 - Braided
07 - Silicon
08 - Flame Retardant
50 - 2 Pin MS
52 - 3 Pin MS
54 - M12
X X
Cable Length (if integral cable)
QXX - length specified in metres
X
Ex ia I Ma (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +103°C) (Mining)
IECEx ExTC 18.0032X
Ex ia I Ma
(-55ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +104ºC)
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)

AC acceleration output via Flame Retardant Cable
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
How To Order
H
Product Prefix
 HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
150I - Premium Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
1 5 0 I X X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
A   - Australia (Group I)
G   - SGS (US/Canada Approval)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
Y   - 5% tolerance on sensitivity
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
02 - Braided
07 - Silicon
08 - Flame Retardant
50 - 2 Pin MS
52 - 3 Pin MS
54 - M12
Mounting Threads
01 - ¼-28” UNF Female
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
05 - Quick Fit Female
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
X X
Cable Length (if integral cable)
QXX - length specified in metres
X
We reserve the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice
TS901.7
Sensitivity
010   - 10mV/g
030   - 30mV/g
050   - 50mV/g
100   - 100mV/g
250   - 250mV/g
           Range    Resonant Frequency
      ±800g     34kHz     (2,040kcpm)
      ±250g     33kHz     (1,980kcpm)
      ±160g     32kHz     (1,920kcpm)
      ±80g     30kHz     (1,800kcpm)
      ±32g     28kHz     (1,680kcpm)
      ±16g     26kHz     (1,560kcpm)500   - 500mV/g
Certified Temperature Range
Barrier
Up to 92 metres
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EI M 1
Ex ia I Ma
IECEx 18.0082X
Baseefa18ATEX0130X
EII 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6..T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T110ºC..T145ºC Da